DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
Supersedes data of 1998 Sep 11
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
2000 Jan 31
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
SAA7215; SAA7216; SAA7221
Integrated MPEG AVGD decoders

Table 1 Possible options
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPE NUMBER MACROVISION SECAM
SAA7215HS/C2 no no
SAA7216HS/C1 yes no
SAA7221HS/C1 no yes
SYMBOL PARAMETER MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VDD functional supply voltage range 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
IDD total supply current; VDD = 3.3 V − tbf − mA
CLK device clock input frequency (2 solutions are possible) −30 ppm +27 +30 ppm MHz
−30 ppm +40.5 +30 ppm MHz
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
SAA7215HS/C2 SQFP208 plastic shrink quad flat package; 208 leads (lead length 1.3 mm);
body 28 × 28 × 3.4 mm
SOT316-1
SAA7216HS/C1
SAA7221HS/C1
2000 Jan 31 6
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
Integrated MPEG AVGD decoders SAA7215; SAA7216; SAA7221
BLOCK DIAGRAMS
handbook, full pagewidth
JTAG
FCE107